M

201
Skagit County Auditor

10427/2011 Page 1 of 8 11:48AM

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services
Attn: Modification Recordation

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suit 1500. 4 | &0070 o0 7]

Houston, TX 77036

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Order ID: 5095702 Project 1D: 160340
Loan Number: 166144338 MIN Number: 100015-760{)802_'60560_
Grantor: CHARLES BURROWS and PATRICIA BURROWS . T

Grantee: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.-
Nominee for Bank of America N.A. as successor by
Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Original Loan Amount: $235,480.00
PIN /Tax ID: N/A

Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'



Rsacording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsmhary of Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TC: :

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsndrary of Bank of Amenca N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive .
(PTX-B-36)
Plano, TX 75024
DoclD#: 0651661443387105A
- Space Above for Recorder’s Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”), made on March 1, 2011 between CHARLES R
BURROWS and PATRICIA H BURROWS (the "Borrower(s)"} and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a
subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of
Trust) (the "Security Instrument") dated the June 6, 2007 which covers the real.and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the 'Property’, Iocated at 1306 28TH ST,
ANACORTES, WA 398221. .

The real property described being set forth as follows:

000671579 BURROWS

(e

610 166144338 MOD 001 082

ocson st page 13 L

Skagit County Auditor
10/27/2011 Page 2 of 811:48AM




SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

lh'bonéidefa'tib'n'of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The ﬂffh"'[an‘d "éixth'] 'séntence[s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended to
read in its{their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of two hundred forty thousand six hundred twenty six
and 52/100, (1J.S. Dollars) ($240,626.52). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the
same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith (“Note™),
which provides for month!y payments with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on
April 1, 2041, .

The Borrowert[s] shall comply wnh ali other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release-in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower]s] and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrumient shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to
be a first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have
the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

e

Skaglt County Auditor

10/27/2011 Page 3of  811:48aM

WDGGovL.nModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



~ SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS__ &> DAY OF JHorh 2011
-2 |
CChdy p By i QS

CHARLES R BURROWS PATRICIA H BURROWS

. (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
State of kﬂ & _, County of Shwag On this 5”’ day of Muah
Aol before me t_h,e'--u_ndersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Chackes RBuctouss  and Patrcic V. Borrow s

known to me, o”) oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

isfare su E '}m,y)rego_ing instrument and acknowledged that _ ~Pnr.j executed the
St - /

o - .y 7 -
S8 .;\mu l;,,-.?c”_‘."

eal. " Signaturé E aggﬂ b 7”) ffcgggwm_

witge<iaY hagrggd .?’,;

2 4__ -t H Linde ™M b lliman
£ o v Pyg\© in¥ 8 13 ﬂame {typed or printed)

-, -.‘. M 5 - ot _ - 20 t

‘&,’f‘y’:lzy @sgon expires;_ D723

Illlllll?‘”"ﬁ'““‘ . .
AS evidenc’eﬁ‘!ﬂ ??‘signatures below, the Co-Owner(s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

/c_:%)WNER(S) T
(\ 'ggxfé'[ ?‘ , ;,/v[ @ A m‘ziﬁwfzwedé Mucch 7, 204/
Co-Qwnef(s) Signature LA s j
| ;)Q o H (Ruer S COharles R Boakvws =
-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed} i

STATE OF L l4 gh.‘nSJ}an
COUNTY OF Skclg{‘f ¥
On 51/ 7/20“ before me, Ln'wia M Hoflipeen

Notary Public, personally appeared LD&J,-rtd,“c; H Burrewas a,,mj o
Chyurles R Bucrews

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidencé) to be fhé_pérson(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument agdhegkpgwiedged to me that he/shefthey >
executed the same in hislh@gi&authorized capacityeRy, ¥ is/hegtheirsignatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or éntity upon behalf of wi R , executed thé irstrument.
person(s) ty up g @\ahw 35 g nsinment

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Fved 0 e
; £ /0wy T o2
Signature-ﬁ’vvda]”)/éé Cerra ER e i £
7 S MY, X

%"i@." 2. RS

"(” o‘luuu-“"“\?\\\\\

1,0 F WA
K Uty

e s IR

Skagit County Auditor
10/27/2011 Page 4 of g 11:48AM



“As evidenced by the signature below, the Lender agrees to the foregoing.

-

Mortgage Electromc Reglstranon Systems, In¢.-

Nominee for Bank o__f_ Amerlca N.A. as successor by
Merger to BAC Home Loa_h-s S_érvi.cing, LP

By: Kimble Monroe, Vice _F:re_éid'é:rﬁ:;__'

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On October 24, 2011 befcre me, Christina Vudng Notary. P’(,r"b_'lic, personally appeared Kimble Monroe
personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis"of'Sati‘s;fél_zctory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackn'owledg'ed“that she executed the same in_her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the mstrument the | person or entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument. o

Witness my hand and official seal.

VLA’Q ” ".%E | CHRISTINA YUONG
Signature : Vg Notary Public.-State of Texss

My-Commigsion Expires
June 24 2016

Christina Vuong

My commission expires: June 24, 2012

[T

Skagit County Auditor
10/27/2011 Page 5 of 611:48AM



-Rét;brd_ing Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Blssonnet Street Suit 1500.
Houston. TX 77036

Order ID: 5095702 Project ID: 160340
Loan Number: 166144338 .

MIN Number: 10001570008_026_(_)660
" EXHIBITB

Borrower Name: CHARLES BURROWS and PATRICIA BURROWS
Property Address: 1306 28TH: ST ANACORTES WA 98221

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust
(the Security Instrument) recorded on 06/06/2007 as Instrument/Document Number:
200706060127, and/or Book/Liber Number: N/A at- Page Number: N/A in the real records of
SKAGIT County, State of WA.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $235,480.00
PIN /Tax1D: N/A B I
Section: N/A Lot: N/A *_Block: N/A

MU - M

M

Skagit County Auditor
10/27/2011 Page 6 of € 11:48AM



